Message

From: Mindala Wilcox [/O=INGLEWOOD/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=B46BFD8A1E12482FB4F973BEA21D23C4-MINDALA WILCOX]

Sent: 9/4/2020 3:55:47 PM

To: ibecproject [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=208db10684ed424799721ea623bdb951-ibecproject]

Subject: Notice of City Council DDA Hearing: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) - September 8, 2020

Attachments: DDA Public Notice for Newspaper FINAL.pdf

Good day,

We have attached the public hearing notice (published in LA Times, Inglewood Today, Los Angeles Sentinel and Los Angeles Watts Times) for the upcoming public hearing to consider the adoption of a resolution approving a Disposition and Development Agreement between Murphy's Bowl LLC and the City regarding development of the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center ("IBEC"). The following links will allow access to the City's website for the associated agenda and staff reports for:

PH-1. ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Public hearing to consider the adoption of a resolution approving a Disposition and Development Agreement between Murphy's Bowl LLC and the City regarding development of the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center ("IBEC").

- 1. Agenda: https://www.cityofinglewood.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Agenda/ 09082020-3187?html=true
- 2. Staff Report and Attachments:

https://www.cityofinglewood.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/9800?fileID=6497

The following link will allow access to the City's website for the associated agenda and staff reports for:

DR-2. ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Staff report recommending adoption of a resolution accepting a grant deed transferring 13 parcels referred to in the Long-Range Property Management Plan (LRPMP) for future development as required by the LRPMP and implemented by a proposed Disposition and Development Agreement (Agreement) by and between the City and Murphy's Bowl, LLC concerning the proposed development of the Property as part of the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC).

1. Staff Report and Attachments:

https://www.cityofinglewood.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/9799?fileID=6496

Respectfully,

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301

V(310) 412-5230: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. **C**OMMITMENT to Problem Solving. **D**ETERMINATION to Succeed.

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL.